PROCLAMATION

Registration & Turnout

Total Registration and Turnout

Contests

Alderman 6th Ward
RODERICK T. SAWYER
FREDDRENNA M. LYLE

Alderman 15th Ward
TONI L. FOULKES

RAYMOND A. LOPEZ

Alderman 16th Ward
JOANN THOMPSON
HAL E. BASKIN

Alderman 17th Ward
LATASHA R. THOMAS
DAVID H. MOORE

Alderman 20th Ward
WILLIE B. COCHRAN

CHE "RHYMEFEST" SMITH

Alderman 24th Ward
MICHAEL D. CHANBDLER
SHARON DENISE DIXON

Alderman 25th Ward
CUAHUTEMOC MORFIN
DANIEL "DANNY" SOLIS

Alderman 36th Ward
NICHOLAS SPOSATO
JOHN A, RICE

Supplementary Aldermanic Election
April 5, 2011
Summary Report
Chicago
Official

64 of 64

52 of 52

44 of 44

64 of 64

50 of 50

56 of 56

310f 31

55 of 55

Registration
409,707

precincts counted

Total

precincts counted

Total

precincts counted

Total

precincts counted

Total

precincts counted

Total

precincts counted

Total

precincts counted

Total

precincts counted

Total

Turnout
114,691

5,109
5,005
10,114

2,437
1,113
3,550

2,062
1,692

3,654

3,192
2,871
6,062

2,428
2,000
4,518

3,314
2,176
5,490

3,321
3,970
7,291

5,651
4,423
10,074

27.99%

100.00%
50.51%
49.49%

100.00%
68.65%
31.35%

100.00%
56.43%
43.57%

100.00%
52.65%
47.35%

100.00%
53.74%
46.26%

106.00%
60.36%
39.64%

100.040%
45.55%
54.45%

100.00%
56.09%
43.91%
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Alderman 38th Ward
TIMOTHY M. CULLERTON
TOM CARAVETTE

Alderman 41st Ward
MARY O'CONNOR
MAURITA E. GAVIN

Alderman 43rd Ward
TIM EGAN
MICHELE SMITH

Alderman 45th Ward
JOHN GARRIDO
JOHN ARENA

Alderman 46th Ward
MARY ANNE "MOLLY" PHELAN
JAMES CAPPLEMAN

Alderman 50th Ward
BERNARD L. STONE
DEBRA L. SILVERSTEIN

53 of 53 precincts counted

Total

57 of 57 precincts counted

Total

59 of 59 precincts counted

Total

53 of 53 precincts counted

Total

47 of 47 precincts counted

Total

45 of 45 precincts counted

Total

4,761
3119
7,880

7,354
7,104
14,458

4,697
4,947
9,644

6,053
6,083
12,136

4,440
5,527
9,967

3,746
5,952
9,698

100.00%
60.42%
39.58%

100.00%
50.86%
49.14%

100.00%
48.70%
51.30%

100.00%
49.88%
50.12%

100.00%
44.55%
55.45%

100.00%
38.63%
61.37%
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