Supplementary Aldermanic Election April 5, 2011 Summary Report Chicago Official

Registration 8	& Turnout
----------------	-----------

	Pogistration	Turnout	
Total Registration and Turnout	Registration 409,707	114,691	27.99%
Total Registration and Turnout	405,707	114,031	21.99%
Contests			
Alderman 6th Ward	64 of 64 precincts counted		100.00%
RODERICK T. SAWYER		5,109	50.51%
FREDDRENNA M. LYLE		5,005	49.49%
	Total	10,114	
Alderman 15th Ward	52 of 52 precincts counted		100.00%
TONI L. FOULKES	·	2,437	68.65%
RAYMOND A. LOPEZ		1,113	31.35%
	Total	3,550	
Alderman 16th Ward	44 of 44 precincts counted		100.00%
JOANN THOMPSON	·	2,062	56.43%
HAL E. BASKIN		1,592	43.57%
	Total	3,654	
Alderman 17th Ward	64 of 64 precincts counted		100.00%
LATASHA R. THOMAS		3,192	52.65%
DAVID H. MOORE		2,871	47.35%
	Total	6,063	
Alderman 20th Ward	50 of 50 precincts counted		100.00%
WILLIE B. COCHRAN		2,428	53.74%
CHE "RHYMEFEST" SMITH		2,090	46.26%
	Total	4,518	
Alderman 24th Ward	56 of 56 precincts counted		100.00%
MICHAEL D. CHANDLER		3,314	60.36%
SHARON DENISE DIXON		2,176	39.64%
	Total	5,490	
Alderman 25th Ward	31 of 31 precincts counted		100.00%
CUAHUTÉMOC MORFÍN		3,321	45.55%
DANIEL "DANNY" SOLIS		3,970	54.45%
	Total	7,291	
Alderman 36th Ward	55 of 55 precincts counted		100.00%
NICHOLAS SPOSATO		5,651	56.09%
JOHN A. RICE		4,423	43.91%
	Total	10,074	

Alderman 38th Ward	53 of 53 precincts counted		100.00%
TIMOTHY M. CULLERTON		4,761	60.42%
TOM CARAVETTE		3,119	39.58%
	Total	7,880	
Alderman 41st Ward	57 of 57 precincts counted		100.00%
MARY O'CONNOR		7,354	50.86%
MAURITA E. GAVIN		7,104	4 9.14%
	Total	14,458	
Alderman 43rd Ward	59 of 59 precincts counted		100.00%
TIM EGAN		4,697	48.70%
MICHELE SMITH		4,947	51.30%
	Total	9,644	
Alderman 45th Ward	53 of 53 precincts counted		100.00%
JOHN GARRIDO		6,053	49.88%
JOHN ARENA		6,083	50.12%
	Total	12,136	
Alderman 46th Ward	47 of 47 precincts counted		100.00%
MARY ANNE "MOLLY" PHELAN		4,440	44.55%
JAMES CAPPLEMAN		5,527	55.45%
•	Total	9,967	
Alderman 50th Ward	45 of 45 precincts counted		100.00%
BERNARD L. STONE		3,746	38.63%
DEBRA L. SILVERSTEIN		5,952	61.37%
	Total	9,698	